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Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL   Laps   Fastest...Lap        Gap
1     1  NSWCC INC                      MATTHEW DAVIS            90 NISSAN GTR R32    4760  4E      1     1 0:17.0401* 
2     2  PORSCHE CLUB VIC               SALLY-ANNE HAINS         10 PORSCHE 997 T     6460  4E      1     1 0:18.7641  0:01.7240
3    37  PCSA                           KURT WILSON              15 SUBARU WRX STI    4590  4E      1     1 0:19.1622  0:02.1221
4    39  NSWCC INC                      SHAHIM HAFIZ             15 NISSAN R35        6460  4E      1     1 0:20.8250  0:03.7849
5    55  NSWCC INC                      DANIEL SGARAVIZZI        03 MITSUBISHI EVO VI 3400  4E      1     1 0:21.1083  0:04.0682
6     5  OZ LSX                         NATHAN MITCHELL          13 HOLDEN VF COMMODO 10200 SVE     1     1 0:21.1845  0:04.1444
7    32  OZ LSX                         PETER MAPLESDEN          02 HOLDEN MONARO CV8 9690  SVE     1     1 0:21.4051  0:04.3650
8    51  OZ LSX                         GREG JOHNSON             15 HOLDEN VF COMMODO 10540 SVE     1     1 0:21.8087  0:04.7686
9    13  NSWCC INC                      MARK SGARAVIZZI          08 HSV W427          7000  2E      1     1 0:22.1428  0:05.1027
10   47  NSWCC INC                      MARTIN BOWMAN            12 FORD FALCON XR6T  6800  SVE     1     1 0:22.1454  0:05.1053
11   44  HSVOC ACT                      SAM YOUNG                13 HSV VF GTS        10540 1E      1     1 0:22.4755  0:05.4354
12   26  NSWCC INC                      MERIK KARMAN             15 BMW X5M TT        7480  4E      1     1 0:22.4825  0:05.4424
13    8  HSVOC NSW                      ANTE BOTIC               07 HSV VE CLUBSPORT  6000  2E      1     1 0:22.5006  0:05.4605
14    9  HSVOC ACT                      DAVID DEAVES             14 HSV VF GTS CLUBSP 10540 1E      1     1 0:22.6189  0:05.5788
15   11  ARDC                           ANDRIE TAN               12 MERCEDES CLS 63   9284  1E      1     1 0:22.6522  0:05.6121
16    6  SDMA                           STEVE LEMON              84 TOYOTA HILUX UTE  4250  SVD     1     1 0:22.6986  0:05.6585
17  111  ARDC                           CHRIS KOSTAKIS           12 MERCEDES CLS 63   9350  1E      1     1 0:22.8522  0:05.8121
18   58  NSWCC INC                      IAIN THOMSON             14 HSV GTS SC        10540 2E      1     1 0:22.8962  0:05.8561
19   24  HSVOC ACT                      JASON ROBINSON           04 HSV VY GTS300 SC  9690  SVE     1     1 0:22.9785  0:05.9384
20   17  OZ LSX                         DARREN CHAMBERS          11 HSV GTS CLUBSPORT 6200  2E      1     1 0:23.0003  0:05.9602
21   21  LCCC                           ADAM GORDON              08 FORD FALCON XR6T  6800  SVE     1     1 0:23.0166  0:05.9765
22   54  HSVOC NSW                      SCOTT SOAMES             16 HSV VF COMMODORE  10540 2E      1     1 0:23.1832  0:06.1431
23   61  NSWCC INC                      ANTHONY VIGGIANO         13 MERCEDES C63AMG   6300  1E      1     1 0:23.3705  0:06.3304
24   57  NSWCC INC                      IAN McLUCAS              08 FORD FALCON       6800  SVE     1     1 0:23.5594  0:06.5193
25   42  NSWCC INC                      RICHARD FAHEY            65 FORD MUSTANG      7820  SVE     1     1 0:23.7060  0:06.6659
26   33  OZ LSX                         ERNST POSOCCO            03 HOLDEN MONARO CV8 5700  SVE     1     1 0:23.7458  0:06.7057
27   18  AWDCC                          DAVID SCHMIDT            14 FORD FALCON XR8 S 8417  1E      1     1 0:23.7516  0:06.7115
28    7  HSVOC NSW                      MICHELLE JOHNSON         15 HSV VF COMMODORE  10540 1E      1     1 0:23.7690  0:06.7289
29  138  SDMA                           JAMES SCHORN             02 HSV GTS COUPE     6200  2E      1     1 0:23.8894  0:06.8493
30   27  OZ LSX                         NOEL PICKERING           09 HSV WM GRANGE SC  10540 SVE     1     1 0:24.0835  0:07.0434
31   34  ARDC                           TIM POWELL               96 NISSAN 180SX      3300  SVD     1     1 0:24.1063  0:07.0662
32   46  REACT                          MARK ROWLEY              77 HOLDEN LX TORANA  5700  SVE     1     1 0:24.1097  0:07.0696
33   16  OZ LSX                         LISA CHAMBERS            11 HSV VE CLUBSPORT  6200  2E      1     1 0:24.1232  0:07.0831
34   15  ARDC                           TERRENCE BONHAM          11 PORSCHE CAYMAN S  3400  1D      1     1 0:24.2649  0:07.2248
35   52  ARDC                           SAMUEL POWELL            89 NISSAN 180SX      3396  SVD     1     1 0:24.4693  0:07.4292
36   38  SDMA                           PETER SCHORN             02 HSV GTS COUPE     6250  2E      1     1 0:24.5366  0:07.4965
37  113  NSWCC INC                      LANI DRAHEIM             06 HSV VE CLUBSPORT  5700  1E      1     1 0:24.5384  0:07.4983
38   29  HSVOC ACT                      STUART GRIGG             04 HSV VZ MALOO      6000  1E      1     1 0:24.8826  0:07.8425
39   48  NSWCC INC                      LUKA BOTIC               07 HSV VE CLUBSPORT  6000  2E      1     1 0:24.8834  0:07.8433
40   36  HSVOC ACT                      GABRIELLE SOUTHWELL      04 HSV GTS300        5700  1E      1     1 0:24.9762  0:07.9361
41   59  MOCAU VIC                      PETER PRING-SHAMBLER     69 FORD MUSTANG      6700  SVE     1     1 0:24.9815  0:07.9414
42   60  NSWCC INC                      JOEL DE HOSSON           06 HSV MALOO         5967  2E      1     1 0:25.0380  0:07.9979
43   40  OZ LSX                         PAUL KATSAROS            05 HOLDEN CREWMAN UT 5700  2E      1     1 0:25.2801  0:08.2400
44   49  OZ LSX                         BEVAN KANNEMEYER         13 HOLDEN VF SSV WAG 6000  2E      1     1 0:25.3048  0:08.2647
45   25  ARDC                           RUSSELL STENHOUSE        77 HOLDEN LX TORANA  5047  3E      1     1 0:25.3121  0:08.2720
46   23  NDOC VIC                       SASHA SAMAC              16 FORD FALCON XR6T  6771  1E      1     1 0:25.3872  0:08.3471
47   22  SDMA                           DANIEL SCHORN            00 HOLDEN VT SS COMM 5700  1E      1     1 0:25.4751  0:08.4350
48   14  HSVOC NSW                      ALAN RICHARD             02 HSV GTO COUPE     5700  1E      1     1 0:25.4835  0:08.4434
49  114  HSVOC NSW                      CAMERON RICHARD          02 HSV GTO COUPE     5700  1E      1     1 0:25.5946  0:08.5545
50   53  NSWCC INC                      SCOTT KRAUSE             09 HSV VE MALOO      6200  1E      1     1 0:25.7321  0:08.6920
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Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL   Laps   Fastest...Lap        Gap
51  112  NSWCC INC                      KIRSTY JAMIESON          72 HOLDEN HQ         5735  3E      1     1 0:26.8307  0:09.7906
52   12  NSWCC INC                      LACHLAN CAMPBELL         72 HOLDEN HQ         5700  3E      1     1 0:27.7795  0:10.7394
53  135  OZ LSX                         SCOTT MATTHEWS           99 VT COMMODORE      3800  1D      1     1 0:28.5666  0:11.5265
54   35  OZ LSX                         JEREMY MACK              99 VT COMMODORE      3800  1D      1     1 0:28.8822  0:11.8421
55    3  NSWCC INC                      DAVID MITCHELL           77 HOLDEN LX TORANA  5700  3E      1     1 0:29.1273  0:12.0872
56   30  BLCC                           LANCE McGRATH            07 FORD FALCON XR8 U 5400  1E      1     1 0:29.3607  0:12.3206
57   50  PIARC                          JOEL BULL                71 DATSUN 1600       2000  SVB     1     1 0:29.9856  0:12.9455
58    4  NSWCC INC                      JOSHUA MITHCHELL         94 BMW 318i          1800  1B      1     1 0:33.1065  0:16.0664
59   19  HSVOC NSW                      PAUL VAN NEIJENHOFF      13 HSV VF CLUBSPORT  10540 SVE     1     1 0:36.3176  0:19.2775
60   41  OZ LSX                         DAVID COLEMAN            10 HOLDEN VE COMMODO 10200 SVE     1     1 0:37.7855  0:20.7454

Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 211kph
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
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                                    1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9        10 
  1 MATTHEW DAVIS           0:17.0401p                            _________                                                                                           
  2 SALLY-ANNE HAINS        0:18.7641p                            _________                                                                                           
  3 DAVID MITCHELL          0:29.1273p                            _________                                                                                           
  4 JOSHUA MITHCHELL        0:33.1065p                            _________                                                                                           
  5 NATHAN MITCHELL         0:21.1845p                            _________                                                                                           
  6 STEVE LEMON             0:22.6986p                            _________                                                                                           
  7 MICHELLE JOHNSON        0:23.7690p                            _________                                                                                           
  8 ANTE BOTIC              0:22.5006p                            _________                                                                                           
  9 DAVID DEAVES            0:22.6189p                            _________                                                                                           
 11 ANDRIE TAN              0:22.6522p                            _________                                                                                           
 12 LACHLAN CAMPBELL        0:27.7795p                            _________                                                                                           
 13 MARK SGARAVIZZI         0:22.1428p                            _________                                                                                           
 14 ALAN RICHARD            0:25.4835p                            _________                                                                                           
 15 TERRENCE BONHAM         0:24.2649p                            _________                                                                                           
 16 LISA CHAMBERS           0:24.1232p                            _________                                                                                           
 17 DARREN CHAMBERS         0:23.0003p                            _________                                                                                           
 18 DAVID SCHMIDT           0:23.7516p                            _________                                                                                           
 19 PAUL VAN NEIJENHOFF     0:36.3176p                            _________                                                                                           
 21 ADAM GORDON             0:23.0166p                            _________                                                                                           
 22 DANIEL SCHORN           0:25.4751p                            _________                                                                                           
 23 SASHA SAMAC             0:25.3872p                            _________                                                                                           
 24 JASON ROBINSON          0:22.9785p                            _________                                                                                           
 25 RUSSELL STENHOUSE       0:25.3121p                            _________                                                                                           
 26 MERIK KARMAN            0:22.4825p                            _________                                                                                           
 27 NOEL PICKERING          0:24.0835p                            _________                                                                                           
 29 STUART GRIGG            0:24.8826p                            _________                                                                                           
 30 LANCE McGRATH           0:29.3607p                            _________                                                                                           
 32 PETER MAPLESDEN         0:21.4051p                            _________                                                                                           
 33 ERNST POSOCCO           0:23.7458p                            _________                                                                                           
 34 TIM POWELL              0:24.1063p                            _________                                                                                           
 35 JEREMY MACK             0:28.8822p                            _________                                                                                           
 36 GABRIELLE SOUTHWELL     0:24.9762p                            _________                                                                                           
 37 KURT WILSON             0:19.1622p                            _________                                                                                           
 38 PETER SCHORN            0:24.5366p                            _________                                                                                           
 39 SHAHIM HAFIZ            0:20.8250p                            _________                                                                                           
 40 PAUL KATSAROS           0:25.2801p                            _________                                                                                           
 41 DAVID COLEMAN           0:37.7855p                            _________                                                                                           
 42 RICHARD FAHEY           0:23.7060p                            _________                                                                                           
 44 SAM YOUNG               0:22.4755p                            _________                                                                                           
 46 MARK ROWLEY             0:24.1097p                            _________                                                                                           
 47 MARTIN BOWMAN           0:22.1454p                            _________                                                                                           
 48 LUKA BOTIC              0:24.8834p                            _________                                                                                           
 49 BEVAN KANNEMEYER        0:25.3048p                            _________                                                                                           
 50 JOEL BULL               0:29.9856p                            _________                                                                                           
 51 GREG JOHNSON            0:21.8087p                            _________                                                                                           
 52 SAMUEL POWELL           0:24.4693p                            _________                                                                                           
 53 SCOTT KRAUSE            0:25.7321p                            _________                                                                                           
 54 SCOTT SOAMES            0:23.1832p                            _________                                                                                           
 55 DANIEL SGARAVIZZI       0:21.1083p                            _________                                                                                           
 57 IAN McLUCAS             0:23.5594p                            _________                                                                                           
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                                    1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9        10 
 58 IAIN THOMSON            0:22.8962p                            _________                                                                                           
 59 PETER PRING-SHAMBLER    0:24.9815p                            _________                                                                                           
 60 JOEL DE HOSSON          0:25.0380p                            _________                                                                                           
 61 ANTHONY VIGGIANO        0:23.3705p                            _________                                                                                           
111 CHRIS KOSTAKIS          0:22.8522p                            _________                                                                                           
112 KIRSTY JAMIESON         0:26.8307p                            _________                                                                                           
113 LANI DRAHEIM            0:24.5384p                            _________                                                                                           
114 CAMERON RICHARD         0:25.5946p                            _________                                                                                           
135 SCOTT MATTHEWS          0:28.5666p                            _________                                                                                           
138 JAMES SCHORN            0:23.8894p                            _________                                                                                           

underline=fastest lap time, p=pit stop
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